19
,5
19
73
G1/4
27
4,
5 13

Miniature solenoid
Miniature solenoid
Ordering codes
261 _ . 52 . 00 . _ . _
VOLTAGE:
01 = Miniature sol. 12 VDC
02 = Miniature sol. 24 VDC
05 = Miniature sol. 24 VAC
06 = Miniature sol. 110 VAC
07 = Miniature sol. 220 VAC
11 = Miniature sol. 12 VDC Downward
12 = Miniature sol. 24 VDC Downward
15 = Miniature sol. 24 VAC Downward
16 = Miniature sol. 110 VAC Downward
17 = Miniature sol. 220 VAC Downward
43
121

Miniature solenoid
Miniature solenoid
Ordering codes
TYPE:
1 = Connection "A" = G 3/8"
5 = Connection "A" = G 1/4"
8 = Connection "A" = Quick
      fitting, tube ø 10
PILOTING:
18 = Pneum. - Pneum.
35 = Sv. - Sv.
FUNCTION:
31 = 3 pos. CC
32 = 3 pos. OC
33 = 3 pos. PC
VOLTAGE:
01 = Miniature sol. 12 VDC
02 = Miniature sol. 24 VDC
05 = Miniature sol. 24 VAC
06 = Miniature sol. 110 VAC
07 = Miniature sol. 220 VAC
11 = Miniature sol. 12 VDC Downward
12 = Miniature sol. 24 VDC Downward
15 = Miniature sol. 24 VAC Downward
16 = Miniature sol. 110 VAC Downward
17 = Miniature sol. 220 VAC Downward
261 _ . 53 . _ . _ . _
Closed centres
Open centres
Pressure centres
Closed centres
Open centres
Pressure centres
G1/4" - G3/8" - T.10ø 91350
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with ∆ p = 1
Orifice
size
Working
ports size
Filtered and lubricated
or not lubricated air
Distributors and electrodistributors 5/3
Size 26 mm LINE
14
15
4
3
2
12
14
15 3
4 2
12
14
15
4
3
2
12
14
15 3
4 2
12
7

Miniature solenoid
Miniature solenoid
Ordering codes
TYPE:
1 = Connection 'A' = G 3/8"
5 = Connection 'A' = G 1/4"
8 = Connection 'A' = Quick
      fitting, tube ø 10
PILOTING:
24 = Sv. ext. - Sv. ext.
26 = Sv. ext. - Diff./al
27 = Sv. ext. - Diff./al ext.
29 = Sv. ext. - Spring
35 = Sv. - Sv.
36 = Sv. - Diff./al
37 = Sv. - Diff./al ext.
39 = Sol. - Spring
263 _ . 52 . 00 . _ . _
VOLTAGE:
01 = Miniature sol. 12 VDC
02 = Miniature sol. 24 VDC
05 = Miniature sol. 24 VAC
06 = Miniature sol. 110 VAC
07 = Miniature sol. 220 VAC
11 = Miniature sol. 12 VDC Downward
12 = Miniature sol. 24 VDC Downward
15 = Miniature sol. 24 VAC Downward
16 = Miniature sol. 110 VAC Downward
17 = Miniature sol. 220 VAC Downward
148,5
121

Miniature solenoid
Miniature solenoid
Ordering codes
178
123
44
26,5
G1/8
61,5 30,75
A
5023
61
50
119
44
26,5
G1/8
61,5 28,75
A
4823
50
TYPE:
1 = Connection "A" = G 3/8"
5 = Connection "A" = G 1/4"
8 = Connection "A" = Quick
      fitting, tube ø 10
PILOTING:
18 = Pneum. - Pneum.
35 = Sv. - Sv.
FUNCTION:
31 = 3 pos. CC
32 = 3 pos. OC
33 = 3 pos. PC
VOLTAGE:
01 = Miniature sol. 12 VDC
02 = Miniature sol. 24 VDC
05 = Miniature sol. 24 VAC
06 = Miniature sol. 110 VAC
07 = Miniature sol. 220 VAC
11 = Miniature sol. 12 VDC Downward
12 = Miniature sol. 24 VDC Downward
15 = Miniature sol. 24 VAC Downward
16 = Miniature sol. 110 VAC Downward
17 = Miniature sol. 220 VAC Downward
263 _ . 53 . _ . _ . _
Closed centres
Open centres

Miniature solenoid
Miniature solenoid
Ordering codes
TYPE:
1 = Electropilot exhaust on base
      (only for self feeding valves)
5 = Electropilot exhaust on pilot
      (for all versions)
PILOTING:
24 = Sv. ext. - Sv. ext.
26 = Sv. ext. - Diff./al
27 = Sv. ext. - Diff./al ext.
29 = Sv. ext. - Spring
35 = Sv. - Sv.
36 = Sv. - Diff./al
37 = Sv. - Diff./al ext.
39 = Sv. - Spring
264 _ . 52 . 00 . _ . _
VOLTAGE:
01 = Miniature sol. 12 VDC
02 = Miniature sol. 24 VDC
05 = Miniature sol. 24 VAC
06 = Miniature sol. 110 VAC
07 = Miniature sol. 220 VAC
11 = Miniature sol. 12 VDC Downward
12 = Miniature sol. 24 VDC Downward
15 = Miniature sol. 24 VAC Downward
16 = Miniature sol. 110 VAC Downward
17 = Miniature sol. 220 VAC Downward
/1100 ø 7,5
Operational
characteristics

Miniature solenoid
Miniature solenoid
Ordering codes
Closed centres
Open centres
Pressure centres
Closed centres
Open centres
Pressure centres
TYPE:
1 = Electropilot exhaust on base
       (only for self feeding valves)
5 = Electropilot exhaust on pilot
       (for all versions)
PILOTING:
18 = Pneum. - Pneum.
35 = Sv. - Sv.
FUNCTION:
31 = 3 pos. CC
32 = 3 pos. OC
33 = 3 pos. PC
VOLTAGE:
01 = Miniature sol. 12 VDC
02 = Miniature sol. 24 VDC
05 = Miniature sol. 24 VAC
06 = Miniature sol. 110 VAC
07 = Miniature sol. 220 VAC Downward
12 = Miniature sol. 24 VDC Downward
15 = Miniature sol. 24 VAC Downward
16 = Miniature sol. 110 VAC Downward
17 = Miniature sol. 220 VAC Downward
264 _ . 53 . _ . _ . _
/1000 ø 7,5
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Max working
pressure
Operating
temperature
Flow rate at 6 bar
with ∆ p = 1
Orifice
size
Working
ports size
Filtered and lubricated
or not lubricated air
Distributors and electrodistributors 5/3
Size 26 mm VDMA
2
4
12 14
10
5557